



PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: There will be a **City of Lodi Common Council** special meeting Tuesday, February 14, 2023 at 6:15 pm in the City Hall Council Room, 130 South Main Street, Lodi, WI.

[Registration](#) for virtual attendee public input must be completed 24 hours prior to meeting start time.

Meeting Link: <https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86844302247?pwd=VUFBVep2SzN2TGRZYWJUSzFqaTVBQT09>

Meeting ID: 868 4430 2247 **Passcode:** 731419 **Phone:** 1-312-626-6799

Common Council Agenda

1. Call To Order
2. Roll Call
3. Pledge Of Allegiance
4. Meeting Etiquette
 - The meeting Chair will:
 - Identify the number of public input registrations
 - Identify Alders or staff attending remotely (Stay muted when **not** speaking)
 - Acknowledge attendees prior to speaking
 - Virtual attendees should identify themselves in the chat box
 - In-person attendees should sign the attendance sheet
 - All attendees should raise their hand to be recognized prior to speaking
 - No side conversations
5. Public Input

Must state name and address. Must be limited to items not on the agenda. Limited to two minutes unless otherwise extended. Common Council role is to listen and not discuss the item. Personnel issues cannot be discussed nor individuals named. Council is unable to take action at this meeting.
6. Discussion And Possible Action To Award Bid For Hwy 113/N Main St Utilities Project
Documents:

[00080082 STH 113 POST BID ALLOCATION SEWER VS WATER.PDF](#)
7. Next Meeting Date- WEDNESDAY, February 22, 2023 At 6 P.m. And Agenda Items
8. Adjourn

Posted: _____

By: _____

Members: Mayor Groves Lloyd, Alder Goethel, Alder Hansen, Alder Ripp, Alder Stevenson (President), Alder Strasser, Alder Tonn

Agendas may change up to 24 hours prior to the commencement of the meeting. Reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities may be made in advance by calling City Hall at 608-592-3247.

Post Bid Department Allocation

City of Lodi STH 113 Utilities Improvements

Owner: City of Lodi

Solicitor: MSA Professional Services, Inc - Baraboo

Bid Date: 02/09/2023 02:00 PM CST

Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Parisi Construction , LLC.		Water		Sewer	
				Unit Price	Extension	Quantity	Extension	Quantity	Extension
PROPOSAL A									
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	LS	1	\$225,000.00	\$225,000	0.73	\$164,250	0.27	\$60,750
2	Traffic Control, Stage 1	LS	1	\$5,300.00	\$5,300	0.73	\$3,869	0.27	\$1,431
3	Traffic Control, Stage 2	LS	1	\$11,400.00	\$11,400	0.73	\$8,322	0.27	\$3,078
4	Traffic Control, Stage 2A	LS	1	\$11,700.00	\$11,700	1	\$11,700	0	\$0
5	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$7,800.00	\$7,800	0.73	\$5,694	0.27	\$2,106
6	Inlet Protection	EA	30	\$110.00	\$3,300	20	\$2,200	10	\$1,100
7	Remove Asphaltic Surface	SY	4480	\$4.60	\$20,608	3170	\$14,582	1310	\$6,026
8	Remove Concrete Pavement	SY	530	\$26.50	\$14,045	485	\$12,853	45	\$1,193
9	Removing Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	1400	\$10.00	\$14,000	875	\$8,750	525	\$5,250
10	Removing Concrete Sidewalk and Apron	SF	4250	\$3.30	\$14,025	2950	\$9,735	1300	\$4,290
11	Imported Granular Backfill	CY	700	\$14.00	\$9,800	510	\$7,140	190	\$2,660
Total Proposal A Items #1-11					\$336,978		\$249,095		\$87,884
Sanitary Sewer									
12	Flow Management/Bypass	LS	1	\$27,900.00	\$27,900			1	\$27,900
13	8 Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer, Spot Repair	LF	50	\$540.00	\$27,000			50	\$27,000
14	CCTV Active Lateral Verification	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500			1	\$9,500
15	8 Inch x 6 Inch Saddle Wye & Reconnect	EA	29	\$5,500.00	\$159,500			29	\$159,500
16	12 Inch x 6 Inch Saddle Wye & Reconnect (MH G16 to G8)	EA	17	\$5,800.00	\$98,600			17	\$98,600
17	8 Inch x 6 Inch Wye & Reconnect	EA	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000			2	\$13,000
18	6 Inch PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	1300	\$14.75	\$19,175			1300	\$19,175
19	4 Inch Sewage Forcemain (HDD) (MH F12 to PS#1)	LF	555	\$74.00	\$41,070			555	\$41,070
20	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	3	\$7,300.00	\$21,900			3	\$21,900
21	Manhole Casting Adjustment	EA	13	\$1,600.00	\$20,800			13	\$20,800
22	New Manhole Casting	EA	7	\$460.00	\$3,220			7	\$3,220
23	Manhole Chimney Seal	EA	1	\$520.00	\$520			1	\$520
24	Lift Station #2 Check Valves	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000			2	\$5,000
Total Sanitary Sewer Items #12-24					\$447,185				\$447,185
Water Main									
25	10 Inch WM, HDD (Hwy 60 to Hyd 178)	LF	4745	\$120.00	\$569,400	4745	\$569,400		
26	8 Inch PVC	LF	216	\$160.00	\$34,560	216	\$34,560		
27	6 Inch PVC	LF	151	\$170.00	\$25,670	151	\$25,670		
28	Hydrant, Complete	EA	7	\$8,000.00	\$56,000	7	\$56,000		
29	Hydrant Extension	VF	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200	2	\$3,200		
30	10 Inch Valve & Box	EA	13	\$5,800.00	\$75,400	13	\$75,400		
31	8 Inch Valve & Box	EA	5	\$4,500.00	\$22,500	5	\$22,500		
32	6 Inch Valve & Box	EA	8	\$3,700.00	\$29,600	8	\$29,600		
33	10 Inch X 8 Inch Cross	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700	1	\$1,700		
34	10 Inch X 10 Inch Tee	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800	1	\$1,800		
35	10 Inch X 8 Inch Tee	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500	3	\$4,500		
36	10 Inch X 6 Inch Tee	EA	7	\$1,400.00	\$9,800	7	\$9,800		
37	8 Inch X 6 Inch Tee	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000	1	\$1,000		
38	10 Inch X 8 Inch Reducer	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400	1	\$1,400		
39	8 Inch X 6 Inch Reducer	EA	4	\$740.00	\$2,960	4	\$2,960		
40	10 Inch Bend	EA	14	\$1,000.00	\$14,000	14	\$14,000		
41	8 Inch Bend	EA	5	\$790.00	\$3,950	5	\$3,950		
42	4 Inch Plug	EA	3	\$1,400.00	\$4,200	3	\$4,200		
43	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	11	\$2,900.00	\$31,900	11	\$31,900		
44	1 Inch Saddle Corp. Curb Stop, Box & Reconnect	EA	55	\$5,900.00	\$324,500	55	\$324,500		
45	1 Inch Copper Water Service	LF	1500	\$9.00	\$13,500	1500	\$13,500		
46	2 Inch Saddle Corp. Curb Stop, Box & Reconnect	EA	3	\$8,400.00	\$25,200	3	\$25,200		
47	2 Inch Copper Water Service	LF	110	\$27.00	\$2,970	110	\$2,970		
48	Insulation	SF	132	\$10.00	\$1,320	132	\$1,320		
49	Abandon Existing Water Main	LS	1	\$24,600.00	\$24,600	1	\$24,600		
Total Water Main Items #25-49					\$1,285,630		\$1,285,630		
Restoration									
50	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, 2-Inch	TON	550	\$150.00	\$82,500	390	\$58,447	160	\$24,053
51	Asphalt Butt Joint Ramps	TON	150	\$170.00	\$25,500	105	\$17,850	45	\$7,650
52	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 30-Inch*	LF	1950	\$49.25	\$96,038	935	\$46,049	1015	\$49,989
53	Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Inch	SF	1800	\$15.50	\$27,900	1455	\$22,553	345	\$5,348
54	Concrete Sidewalk or Driveway, 6-Inch	SF	2500	\$15.00	\$37,500	1445	\$21,675	1055	\$15,825
55	Detectable Warning Field	SF	10	\$52.00	\$520	5	\$260	5	\$260
56	Concrete Pavement, 9-Inch	SY	530	\$110.00	\$58,300	455	\$50,050	75	\$8,250
57	Drilled Dowel Bars, #6	EA	162	\$28.75	\$4,658	137	\$3,939	25	\$719
58	Tie Bars, #4	EA	135	\$14.00	\$1,890	115	\$1,610	20	\$280
59	Geotextile Fabric	SY	380	\$13.75	\$5,225	270	\$3,713	110	\$1,513
60	Dense Graded Base, 3-Inch	TON	3500	\$19.50	\$68,250	2500	\$48,750	1000	\$19,500
61	Dense Graded Base, 1-1/4-Inch	TON	3200	\$22.25	\$71,200	2295	\$51,064	905	\$20,136
62	6-Inch Under Drain	LF	100	\$40.00	\$4,000	70	\$2,800	30	\$1,200
63	Turf Restoration	LS	1	\$38,400.00	\$38,400	0.72	\$27,558	0.28	\$10,842
Total Restoration Items #50-63					\$521,880		\$356,316		\$165,564
Total PROPOSAL A Items #1-63					\$2,591,673		\$1,891,041		\$700,632

*Note: 500 L.F. of curb and gutter restoration for street de[artment included in sewer allocation

Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Hydro-Klean					
				Unit Price	Extension				
PROPOSAL B									
B1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	LS	1	\$17,782.89	\$17,783			1	\$17,783
B2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000			1	\$14,000
B3	Flow Management/Bypass	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000			1	\$5,000
B4	Pre-Line Cleaning & CCTV Inspection	LF	2366	\$5.30	\$12,540			2366	\$12,540
B5	Grout Mainline Joints	EA	3	\$3,954.60	\$11,864			3	\$11,864
B6	12 Inch CIPP Short Liner (MH G16 to G8)	EA	5	\$5,200.00	\$26,000			5	\$26,000
B7	8 Inch CIPP Lining (MH G8 - MH F12)	LF	2366	\$34.60	\$81,864			2366	\$81,864
B8	Ream Protruding Tap	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500			2	\$500
B9	Reinstate Lateral Connection	EA	12	\$50.00	\$600			12	\$600
B10	Grout Lateral Connection	EA	12	\$1,281.15	\$15,374			12	\$15,374
B11	Manhole Sealing	EA	2	\$830.00	\$1,660			2	\$1,660
B12	Manhole Interior Rehabilitation	EA	3	\$2,590.00	\$7,770			3	\$7,770
Total PROPOSAL B Items #B1-B12					\$194,954				\$194,954
Total PROPOSAL A+B					\$2,786,627		\$1,891,041		\$895,586
Budget Estimate					\$1,777,001		\$1,097,859		\$679,142